Mortality

Retirement age

 UP 1984

Mortality Table

 Normal retirement age or age
on valuation date, if greater

 UP 1984

Mortality Table

 Normal retirement age or age
on valuation date, if greater

Sensitivity of Assumptions Used in the Actuarial Valuation
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the key assumptions used with all other variables held
constant in the employment benefit liability measurement.

The sensitivity of the Income Statement and Statement of Financial Position is the effect of the assumed changes in discount rate and salary
increment rate on the profit or loss and employment benefit obligation for the year.

BANK

2013 2012

Increase/(Decrease)
in Discount Rate

Increase/(Decrease)
in Salary Increment

rate

Sensitivity Effect on
Income Statement

Increase/(Reduction)
in Results for the Year

LKR mn

Sensitivity Effect
on Employment

Benefit Obligation

Increase/(Decrease)
in the Liability

LKR mn

Sensitivity Effect on
Income Statement

Increase/(Reduction)
in Results for the Year

LKR mn

 Sensitivity Effect
on Employment

Benefit Obligation

Increase/(Decrease)
in the Liability

LKR mn

1%  15.47  (15.47)  14.10  (14.10)

(-1%)  (17.93)  17.93  (16.40)  16.40

1%  (17.75)  17.75  (16.10)  16.10

(-1%)  15.58  (15.58)  14.10  (14.10)

Notes to the Financial Statements National Development Bank PLC   Annual Report 2013

  229

The expected Benefit Payout in the future years to the defined benefit plan obligation:

2013
LKR ’000

Within the next 12 months 15,108

Between 2 and 5 years 132,492

Beyond 5 years 278,448

The expected benefits are estimated based on the same assumptions used to measure the Bank’s benefit obligation at the end of the year and
include benefits attributable to estimated future employee service.

The average duration of the defined benefit obligation is 12.5 years.

33.2  Pension Fund Receivable

[…]

Mortality Table  Mortality Table

Retirement age  Normal retirement age  Normal retirement age

Notes to the Financial StatementsNational Development Bank PLC   Annual Report 2013

  230

Sensitivity of Assumptions Employed in Actuarial Valuation

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the key assumptions employed with all other variables held
constant in the employment benefit liability measurement.

The sensitivity of the Income Statement and Statement of Financial Position is the effect of the assumed changes in discount rate, salary
increment rate and the life expectancy on the profit or loss and employment benefit obligation for the year.

BANK

2013 2012

Increase/(Decrease)
in Discount Rate

Increase/(Decrease)
in Salary Increment

Sensitivity Effect on
Income Statement

Increase/(Reduction)
in Results for the Year

LKR mn

Sensitivity Effect
on Employment

Benefit Obligation

Increase/(Decrease)
in the Liability

LKR mn

Sensitivity Effect on
Income Statement

Increase/(Reduction)
in Results for the Year

LKR mn

 Sensitivity Effect
on Employment

Benefit Obligation

Increase/(Decrease)
in the Liability

LKR mn

1%  47.87  (47.87)  42.30  (42.30)

(-1%)  (56.13)  56.13  (49.60)  49.60

1%  (20.31)  20.31  (19.70)  19.70

(-1%)  18.77  (18.77)  18.10  (18.10)

2013

Increase/(Decrease) in Life Expectancy Sensitivity Effect on Income Statement

	 Increase/(Reduction) in Results for the Year
LKR mn

Sensitivity Effect on Employment Benefit Obligation

	 Increase/(Decrease) in the Liability
LKR mn

+ 1 year  (6.19)  6.19

-1 Year  6.43  (6.43)

The major categories of plan assets of the fair value of the total plan assets are as follows:

2013
LKR ’000

2012
LKR ’000

Investments in unquoted investments

Investments in Government Securities  515,276  572,083

Investment in fixed deposit  112,893  –

 628,169  572,083

Notes to the Financial Statements National Development Bank PLC   Annual Report 2013

  231

The expected Benefit Payout in the future years to the defined benefit plan obligation:

2013
LKR ’000

Within the next 12 months 33,958

Between 2 and 5 years 156,983

Beyond 5 years 321,421

The expected benefits are estimated based on the same assumptions used to measure the Bank’s benefit obligation at the end of the year and
include benefits attributable to estimated future employee service.

The average duration of the defined benefit obligation is 26.6 years.

BANK GROUP

2013
LKR ’000

2012